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QUARTERLY HHS RULES UPDATE 

Iowa Administrative Bulletin Document September 3, 2025, Bulletin Highlights: 

• NOIAs: 
o 441-60.7 Refugee Cash Assistance Program  
o 641-56 Brain injury Services Program 
o 641-151 Tobacco Use Prevention & Control Community Partnership Initiative 

Iowa Administrative Bulletin Document September 17, 2025, Bulletin Highlights: 

• Regulatory Analyses: 
o 441-(Multiple) Personal Needs Allowance Increases 
o 441-174 Student Abuse Reports and Investigations 
o 441-201.5(6) Subsidized Adoption Maintenance Rate Increases 
o 641-132.3 EMS Police Dog Diagnosis and Treatment 

• NOIAs: 
o 441-76 Enrollment and Reenrollment 
o 641-(Multiple) GME Program Chapter Rescissions 

• Filed: 
o 641-8 Iowa Care for Yourself (IA CFY) Program 
o 641-9 Outpatient Diabetes Education Programs 
o 641-10 Iowa get Screened: Colorectal Cancer Program 
o 641-21 Central Registry for Brain and Spinal Cord Injuries 
o 641-77 Local Boards of Health 
o 641-80 Local Public Health Services 
o 641-94 Child Protection Center Grant Program 

Iowa Administrative Bulletin Document October 1, 2025, Bulletin Highlights: 

• Regulatory Analyses: 
o 441-86.8 Hawki Grace Period – Correction 
o 441-156 Payments for Foster Care 
o 641-88 Volunteer Health Care Provider Program 
o 641-107 BCBA/BCaBA Grants Program 
o 641-127 County Medical Examiners 
o 641-141 Love our Kids Grant 
o 641-145 Iowa Physician Orders for Scope of Treatment 
o 641-152 Tobacco Use Prevention and Control Funding Process 
o 641-192 Child Support Noncompliance 

• NOIAs: 
o 441-75 Conditions of Eligibility 
o 441-(Multiple) Child Support Rule Changes 
o 641-109 Prescription Drug Repository Donation Program 

Iowa Administrative Bulletin Document October 15, 2025, Bulletin Highlights: 

• Regulatory Analyses: 
o 641-37 through 42 Radiologic Health Rule Chapters 

https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/aco/bulletin/09-03-2025.pdf
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/aco/bulletin/09-17-2025.pdf
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/aco/bulletin/10-01-2025.pdf
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/aco/bulletin/10-15-2025.pdf
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• Filed: 
o 641-3 EHDI  Program 
o 641-(Multiple) SF 418 Implementation 
o 641-54 Concussion or Other Brain Injury Return-to-Play Protocol 

Iowa Administrative Bulletin Document October 29, 2025, Bulletin Highlights: 

• Regulatory Analyses: 
o 441-123, 124 Certificate of Need Rules Chapters 

• NOIAs: 
o 441-(Multiple) Personal Needs Allowance Increases 
o 441-174 Student Abuse Reports and Investigations 
o 441-201.5(6) Subsidized Adoption Maintenance Rate Increases 

Iowa Administrative Bulletin Document November 12, 2025, Bulletin Highlights: 

• Regulatory Analyses: 
o 441-73 Managed Care 
o 441-74 Iowa Health and Wellness Plan 
o 441-77 Conditions of Participation for Providers of Medical and Remedial Care 
o 441-78 Amount, Duration, and Scope of Medical and Remedial Care 
o 441-79 Other Policies Relating to Providers of Medical and Remedial Care 
o 441-80 Procedure and Method of Payment 
o 441-83 Medicaid Waiver Services 
o 441-90 Case Management Services 
o 441-(Multiple) Protective Locked Environment 
o 441-125 Kinship Foster Care Approval Standards 
o 441-151 Juvenile Court Ordered Services 
o 441-306 Opioid Settlement Fund Distribution 

• NOIAs: 
o 441-86.8 Hawki Grace Period – Correction 
o 441-156 Payments for Foster Care 
o 641-132.3 EMS Police Dog Diagnosis and Treatment 
o 641-88 Volunteer Health Care Provider Program 
o 641-107 BCBA/BCaBA Grants Program 
o 641-127 County Medical Examiners 
o 641-141 Love our Kids Grant 
o 641-145 Iowa Physician Orders for Scope of Treatment 
o 641-152 Tobacco Use Prevention and Control Funding Process 
o 641-192 Child Support Noncompliance 
o 817-(Multiple) Rules Implementing SF 418 

• Filed: 
o 441-60.7 Refugee Cash Assistance Program  
o 441-76 Enrollment and Reenrollment 
o 641-56 Brain injury Services Program 
o 641-151 Tobacco Use Prevention & Control Community Partnership Initiative 

https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/aco/bulletin/10-29-2025.pdf
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/docs/aco/bulletin/11-12-2025.pdf

